amount of new loans originated at the lower interest rate increases to an amount in excess of the amount of variable
interest rate borrowings, the effect on profitability would become negative.

28

Edgar Filing: AMERICAS CARMART INC - Form 10-K

39

The table below illustrates the estimated impact that hypothetical changes in the federal primary credit rate would
have on the Company’s continuing pretax earnings.  The calculations assume (i) the increase or decrease in the federal
primary credit rate remains in effect for two years, (ii) the increase or decrease in the federal primary credit rate results
in a like increase or decrease in the rate charged on the Company’s variable rate borrowings, (iii) the principal amount
of finance receivables ($178.5 million) and variable interest rate borrowings ($30.3 million), and the percentage of
Arkansas originated finance receivables (57%), remain constant during the periods, and (iv) the Company’s historical
collection and charge-off experience continues throughout the periods.

Year 1 Year 2
Increase

(Decrease) Increase (Decrease) Increase (Decrease)
in Interest Rates in Pretax Earnings in Pretax Earnings

(in thousands) (in thousands)
+200 basis points $ 187 $ 1,177
+100 basis points 93 589
-100 basis points (93) (589)
-200 basis points (187) (1,177)

Item 8.  Financial Statements and Supplementary Data

The following financial statements and accountant’s report are included in Item 8 of this report:

Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

Consolidated Balance Sheets as of April 30, 2007 and 2006

Consolidated Statements of Operations for the years ended April 30, 2007, 2006 and 2005

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the years ended April 30, 2007, 2006 and 2005

Consolidated Statements of Stockholders' Equity for the years ended April 30, 2007, 2006 and 2005

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

29

Edgar Filing: AMERICAS CARMART INC - Form 10-K